Resolution approving Certified Survey Map - Located in the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Section 33, T16N, R7W, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, WI and request for right-of-way dedication and waiver of platting requirements (Myrick Water Utility Station).

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Certified Survey Map - Located in the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Section 33, T16N, R7W, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, WI and request for right-of-way dedication and waiver of platting requirements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk and other required City staff or officers are authorized to sign said map after reports of full compliance have been received from the departments at the City and County of La Crosse who review said map as required by Municipal Code.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 13, 2025.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin